Australia: 1300 232 476  New Zealand: 09 927 7140
Fibre Termination and Splicing
1
© 2002-2021, AFL, all rights reserved. 1004, Revision 4, 23.12.21
   Specifications are subject to change without notice.
CT-104+, CT-105+ and CT-106+ Fibre Cleavers
When exceptional cleave quality is required for fibres up to 1,250 μm, the new large

• Automatic clamping system
• Up to 100 stored program modes
• Angled cleaving function (up to 15º
 on fibres up to 800 μm cladding
 diameter)
• 200,000 cleaves per blade for
 250 μm fibre
• Optional adapter for use with
 FH-100 series fibre holders
• Communication to a PC via USB
Accessories
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
FUJCT-105BLADE Replacement Blade (Suits CT-104+/105+/106+)
FUJCT-105LI-xxx/xxx Lower Fibre Insert (Suits CT-104+/105+/106+)
FUJCT-105UI-xxx/xxx Upper Fibre Insert (Suits CT-104+/105+/106+)
FUJCT-105SPA30 30 μm Height Adjusting Spacer (Suits CT-104+/105+/106+)
FUJCT-105SPA50 50 μm Height Adjusting Spacer (Suits CT-104+/105+/106+)
FUJCT-105SPA100 100 μm Height Adjusting Spacer (Suits CT-104+/105+/106+)
FUJCT105HW Hex Wrench (Suits CT-104+/105+/106+)
xxx/xxx = fibre/coating diameter. Refer to table on page 3 to select appropriate inserts
e.g. Inserts required for cleaving 250 µm fibre.
FUJCT105LI250  CT-104+/105+/106+ Lower Insert - 250 µm fibre
FUJCT105UI80/400  CT-104+/105+/106+ Upper Insert - 80-400 µm fibre
Ordering Information
DESCRIPTON AFL NO.
CT-104+ Large Diameter Optical Fibre Cleaver includes: ADC-19A AC adapter, ACC-09 AC power cord, HEX-01 hex wrench, USB-01 USB
Cable and M-CT104+ instruction manual